
Classic Rocky Mountaineer Rail & Road Trip
2026

Canadian Rockies | Rail + Self-Drive

8 Days / 7 Nights Vancouver to Vancouver
Priced at CAD $9,246

INTRODUCTION
Embark on an unforgettable circle journey from Vancouver through the Canadian Rockies by luxury rail

and road. Travel aboard the iconic Rocky Mountaineer to Banff, then road trip to Lake Louise, and Jasper,

then return to Vancouver onboard Rocky Mountaineer. This scenic adventure blends epic train rides with

alpine landscapes and charming mountain towns.

Itinerary at a Glance

DAY 1 Vancouver to Kamloops | Rocky Mountaineer

DAY 2 Kamloops to Banff | Rocky Mountaineer

DAY 3 Banff | Freedom of Choice - Choose 1 of 4 Excursions

  Option 1. Banff Gondola

  Option 2. Lake Minnewanka Cruise

  Option 3. River Explorer Canoe Tour

  Option 4. Bow River Horseback Adventure

DAY 4 Banff to Lake Louise | 62 km/38 mi

DAY 5 Lake Louise to Jasper | Ice Explorer + Skywalk | 208 km/129 mi

DAY 6 Jasper | Freedom of Choice - Choose 1 of 3 Excursions

  Option 1. Maligne Lake Cruise
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  Option 2. Jasper River Float

  Option 3. Jasper Nature Walk

DAY 7 Jasper to Kamloops | Rocky Mountaineer

DAY 8 Kamloops to Vancouver | Rocky Mountaineer

DETAILED ITINERARY

Day 1 Vancouver to Kamloops | Rocky Mountaineer
All aboard Rocky Mountaineer for the scenic rail journey to Kamloops in the interior of British Columbia. Pass through the rich fields
of the Fraser River Valley and the towering peaks of the Coastal Mountains before entering the Fraser Canyon. Follow the
Thompson River through spectacular landscapes to historic Kamloops. (Breakfast & lunch is included today)

Day 2 Kamloops to Banff | Rocky Mountaineer
Back on-board the Rocky Mountaineer following the South Thompson River to Shuswap Lake with its thousand miles of shoreline.
Pass Craigellachie, where the ‘last spike’ was driven completing the Canadian Pacific Railway in 1885. Enter Rogers Pass, with its
tunnels, snow-sheds and glistening Glaciers. The Kicking Horse river leads you to Kicking Horse Pass, the Spiral Tunnels and over
the Continental Divide to Banff, and Banff National Park. (Breakfast & lunch is included today)

Day 3 Banff | Freedom of Choice - Choose 1 of 4 Excursions
Today you can personalize your day by choosing one of four excursions
Option 1. Banff Gondola
Maximize your views of Banff National Park with minimal exertion on a round-trip gondola ride to the top of Sulphur Mountain.
Option 2. Lake Minnewanka Cruise
Admire views of the Canadian Rockies by boat as you cruise across the turquoise-hued Lake Minnewanka and over to Devil’s Gap.
Option 3. River Explorer Canoe Tour
Enjoy the serenity of the Bow River and marvel at the beauty of Banff National Park. Perfect for families, no paddling experience is
necessary.
Option 4. Bow River Horseback Adventure
Saddle up for a journey through the celebrated landscape of Banff National Park on this guided horseback riding adventure.

Day 4 Banff to Lake Louise | 62 km/38 mi
Today we suggest taking the scenic Bow Valley Parkway route which runs parallel to the Trans-Canada highway. Be sure to stop at
Johnston Canyon and walk along the paved footpath to either the lower or upper waterfalls.

Day 5 Lake Louise to Jasper | Ice Explorer + Skywalk | 208 km/129 mi
Today, travel through the spine of the Canadian Rockies along the amazing Icefields Parkway and encompass the ultimate glacier
exploration. From walking on ancient ice with the Ice Explorer ride, to standing on a glass platform almost one thousand feet in the
air at the Glacier Skywalk (included), today’s experiences will leave you with a special appreciation for this treasured region of the
Rockies
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Day 6 Jasper | Freedom of Choice - Choose 1 of 3 Excursions
Today you can personalize your day by choosing one of three excursions
Option 1. Maligne Lake Cruise
Cruise Maligne Lake, where you can marvel at the magnificent shoreline and Spirit Island.
Option 2. Jasper River Float
Enjoy a gentle rafting tour on the Athabasca River for a unique perspective of Jasper National Park.
Option 3. Jasper Nature Walk
A guided nature walk featuring a spectacular array of rolling hills, jagged peaks, forests, meadows, marshes, streams, and stunning
glacial lakes.

Day 7 Jasper to Kamloops | Rocky Mountaineer
All aboard Rocky Mountaineer for a scenic rail journey to Kamloops in the interior of British Columbia. Leaving Jasper National Park,
travel the ‘Yellowhead’ route past the sprawling grandeur of Mount Robson ‘the highest peak in the Canadian Rockies and follow
the mighty Thompson River, the route of early fur traders, before arriving in Kamloops.(Breakfast & lunch is included today)

Day 8 Kamloops to Vancouver | Rocky Mountaineer
Leaving Kamloops, follow the Thompson River through Ashcroft, one of Canada’s driest towns, with an average rainfall of just 18
centimetres. Pass through Rainbow Canyon, named for its cliffs striped with pinks, greens and greys creating a stunning rainbow
effect. Continue on to the Fraser Canyon, where at Hell’s Gate watch water torrent past the canyon walls at its narrowest point. The
last leg of the journey takes you through the fertile farming region of the Fraser Valley to arrive in the Pacific port of Vancouver late
afternoon. (Breakfast & lunch is included today)

INCLUDED
Package Includes:

1 night accommodation in Kamloops

2 nights accommodation in Banff

2 nights accommodation in Jasper

1 night accommodation in Kamloops

Rocky Mountaineer Train between Vancouver and Banff

Rocky Mountaineer Train between Jasper and Vancouver

Transfer between hotel & rail station in Banff & Jasper

Banff | Freedom of Choice - Choose 1 of 4 Excursions

Banff Gondola

Lake Minnewanka Cruise

River Explorer Canoe Tour

Bow River Horseback Adventure

Ice Explorer ride onto Athabasca Glacier + Glacier Skywalk
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Jasper | Freedom of Choice - Choose 1 of 3 Excursions

Maligne Lake Cruise | Operating season is weather dependent

Jasper River Float

Jasper Nature Walk

Meals as per itinerary- Meals as per itinerary

Hotel Information | Moderate Grade

Rocky Mountaineer Train | SilverLeaf Service

Kamloops Moderate Hotel | Provided by Rocky Mountaineer

Jasper - Moderate Hotel | Standard Room

Lake Louise - Fairmont Chateau Lake Louise | Fairmont Room

Banff - Elk+Avenue Hotel | Standard Room

Hotel Information | Superior Grade

Rocky Mountaineer Train | SilverLeaf Service

Kamloops Moderate Hotel | Provided by Rocky Mountaineer

Jasper - Forest Park Hotel | Woodland Balcony / Alpine Standard

Lake Louise - Fairmont Chateau Lake Louise | Fairmont Room

Banff - Banff Caribou Lodge | Superior Room

Hotel Information | Deluxe Grade

Rocky Mountaineer Train | GoldLeaf Service

Kamloops Moderate Hotel | Provided by Rocky Mountaineer

Jasper - Fairmont Jasper Park Lodge | Deluxe Room

Lake Louise - Fairmont Chateau Lake Louise | Deluxe Mt Temple Room

Banff - Fairmont Banff Springs Hotel | Deluxe Room

Hotel & Rail Information | Deluxe Plus Grade

Rocky Mountaineer Train | GoldLeaf Service

Kamloops - Moderate Hotel | Provided by Rocky Mountaineer

Jasper - Fairmont Jasper Park Lodge | Premier Deluxe Room

Lake Louise - Fairmont Chateau Lake Louise | Deluxe Mt Temple Room

Banff - Fairmont Banff Springs Hotel | Deluxe Mountainview Room

Not included:

Rental Car

Road Tolls
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DATES & PRICING

Departs from Vancouver: Monday, Friday
(Tour Code: SD26)     Not Operating: Jun 8, 12, 22, 26; Jul 6, 10

     

DATE DOUBLE SINGLE TRIPLE CHILD

Moderate Grade with Rocky Mountaineer SilverLeaf Service

01 May 26 - 08 May 26

11 May 26 - 31 Aug 26

04 Sep 26 - 28 Sep 26

02 Oct 26 - 05 Oct 26

Rocky Mountaineer | Upgrade available to GoldLeaf | Between Vancouver &

Banff

May

Jun - Aug

Sept

Oct

Rocky Mountaineer | Upgrade available to GoldLeaf | Between Jasper &

Vancouver

May

Jun - Aug

Sept

Oct

$9,246

$10,110

$10,549

$9,555

-

$990

$1,127

$1,053

$980

-

$990

$1,127

$1,053

$980

$10,697

$12,320

$12,760

$11,366

-

$990

$1,127

$1,053

$980

-

$990

$1,127

$1,053

$980

$8,843

$9,453

$9,892

$9,032

-

$990

$1,127

$1,053

$980

-

$990

$1,127

$1,053

$980

$7,613

$7,716

$8,156

$7,561

-

$990

$1,127

$1,053

$980

-

$990

$1,127

$1,053

$980

 

Superior Grade with Rocky Mountaineer SilverLeaf Service

01 May 26 - 08 May 26

11 May 26 - 31 Aug 26

04 Sep 26 - 28 Sep 26

02 Oct 26 - 05 Oct 26

Rocky Mountaineer | Upgrade available to GoldLeaf | Between Vancouver &

Banff

May

Jun - Aug

Sept

Oct

Rocky Mountaineer | Upgrade available to GoldLeaf | Between Jasper &

Vancouver

May

Jun - Aug

Sept

Oct

$9,156

$10,312

$10,752

$9,707

-

$990

$1,127

$1,053

$980

-

$990

$1,127

$1,053

$980

$10,516

$12,725

$13,165

$11,669

-

$990

$1,127

$1,053

$980

-

$990

$1,127

$1,053

$980

$8,783

$9,588

$10,027

$9,133

-

$990

$1,127

$1,053

$980

-

$990

$1,127

$1,053

$980

$7,613

$7,716

$8,156

$7,561

-

$990

$1,127

$1,053

$980

-

$990

$1,127

$1,053

$980

 

Deluxe Grade with Rocky Mountaineer GoldLeaf Service

01 May 26 - 08 May 26

11 May 26 - 31 Aug 26

04 Sep 26 - 28 Sep 26

02 Oct 26 - 05 Oct 26

$13,010

$14,793

$15,051

$14,276

$15,787

$18,913

$19,172

$18,396

$12,227

$13,562

$13,821

$13,045

$10,050

$10,489

$10,748

$9,972
 

Deluxe Plus Grade with Rocky Mountaineer GoldLeaf Service
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DATE DOUBLE SINGLE TRIPLE CHILD

01 May 26 - 08 May 26

11 May 26 - 31 Aug 26

04 Sep 26 - 28 Sep 26

02 Oct 26 - 05 Oct 26

$13,269

$15,000

$15,258

$14,483

$16,305

$19,327

$19,586

$18,810

$12,400

$13,700

$13,959

$13,183

$10,050

$10,489

$10,748

$9,972
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