CANADA BY DESIGN





Classic Rocky Mountaineer Rail & Road Trip

2026

Canadian Rockies | Rail + Self-Drive

8 Days / 7 Nights Vancouver to Vancouver Priced at CAD \$9,246

INTRODUCTION

Embark on an unforgettable circle journey from Vancouver through the Canadian Rockies by luxury rail and road. Travel aboard the iconic Rocky Mountaineer to Banff, then road trip to Lake Louise, and Jasper, then return to Vancouver onboard Rocky Mountaineer. This scenic adventure blends epic train rides with alpine landscapes and charming mountain towns.

Itinerary at a Glance

DAY 4

DAY 1 Vancouver to Kamloops | Rocky Mountaineer

DAY 2 Kamloops to Banff | Rocky Mountaineer

DAY 3 Banff | Freedom of Choice - Choose 1 of 4 Excursions

Option 1. Banff Gondola

Option 2. Lake Minnewanka Cruise

Option 3. River Explorer Canoe Tour

Option 4. Bow River Horseback Adventure

Banff to Lake Louise | 62 km/38 mi

DAY 5 Lake Louise to Jasper | Ice Explorer + Skywalk | 208 km/129 mi

DAY 6 Jasper | Freedom of Choice - Choose 1 of 3 Excursions

Option 1. Maligne Lake Cruise

CANADA BY DESIGN

Option 2. Jasper River Float

Option 3. Jasper Nature Walk

DAY 7 Jasper to Kamloops | Rocky Mountaineer

DAY 8 Kamloops to Vancouver | Rocky Mountaineer



DETAILED ITINERARY

Day 1 Vancouver to Kamloops | Rocky Mountaineer

All aboard Rocky Mountaineer for the scenic rail journey to Kamloops in the interior of British Columbia. Pass through the rich fields of the Fraser River Valley and the towering peaks of the Coastal Mountains before entering the Fraser Canyon. Follow the Thompson River through spectacular landscapes to historic Kamloops. (Breakfast & lunch is included today)

Day 2 Kamloops to Banff | Rocky Mountaineer

Back on-board the Rocky Mountaineer following the South Thompson River to Shuswap Lake with its thousand miles of shoreline. Pass Craigellachie, where the 'last spike' was driven completing the Canadian Pacific Railway in 1885. Enter Rogers Pass, with its tunnels, snow-sheds and glistening Glaciers. The Kicking Horse river leads you to Kicking Horse Pass, the Spiral Tunnels and over the Continental Divide to Banff, and Banff National Park. (Breakfast & lunch is included today)

Day 3 Banff | Freedom of Choice - Choose 1 of 4 Excursions

Today you can personalize your day by choosing one of four excursions

Option 1. Banff Gondola

Maximize your views of Banff National Park with minimal exertion on a round-trip gondola ride to the top of Sulphur Mountain.

Option 2. Lake Minnewanka Cruise

Admire views of the Canadian Rockies by boat as you cruise across the turquoise-hued Lake Minnewanka and over to Devil's Gap. Option 3. River Explorer Canoe Tour

Enjoy the serenity of the Bow River and marvel at the beauty of Banff National Park. Perfect for families, no paddling experience is necessary.

Option 4. Bow River Horseback Adventure

Saddle up for a journey through the celebrated landscape of Banff National Park on this guided horseback riding adventure.

Day 4 Banff to Lake Louise | 62 km/38 mi

Today we suggest taking the scenic Bow Valley Parkway route which runs parallel to the Trans-Canada highway. Be sure to stop at Johnston Canyon and walk along the paved footpath to either the lower or upper waterfalls.

Day 5 Lake Louise to Jasper | Ice Explorer + Skywalk | 208 km/129 mi

Today, travel through the spine of the Canadian Rockies along the amazing Icefields Parkway and encompass the ultimate glacier exploration. From walking on ancient ice with the Ice Explorer ride, to standing on a glass platform almost one thousand feet in the air at the Glacier Skywalk (included), today's experiences will leave you with a special appreciation for this treasured region of the Rockies

Day 6 Jasper | Freedom of Choice - Choose 1 of 3 Excursions

Today you can personalize your day by choosing one of three excursions

Option 1. Maligne Lake Cruise

Cruise Maligne Lake, where you can marvel at the magnificent shoreline and Spirit Island.

Option 2. Jasper River Float

Enjoy a gentle rafting tour on the Athabasca River for a unique perspective of Jasper National Park.

Option 3. Jasper Nature Walk

A guided nature walk featuring a spectacular array of rolling hills, jagged peaks, forests, meadows, marshes, streams, and stunning glacial lakes.

Day 7 Jasper to Kamloops | Rocky Mountaineer

All aboard Rocky Mountaineer for a scenic rail journey to Kamloops in the interior of British Columbia. Leaving Jasper National Park, travel the 'Yellowhead' route past the sprawling grandeur of Mount Robson 'the highest peak in the Canadian Rockies and follow the mighty Thompson River, the route of early fur traders, before arriving in Kamloops.(Breakfast & lunch is included today)

Day 8 Kamloops to Vancouver | Rocky Mountaineer

Leaving Kamloops, follow the Thompson River through Ashcroft, one of Canada's driest towns, with an average rainfall of just 18 centimetres. Pass through Rainbow Canyon, named for its cliffs striped with pinks, greens and greys creating a stunning rainbow effect. Continue on to the Fraser Canyon, where at Hell's Gate watch water torrent past the canyon walls at its narrowest point. The last leg of the journey takes you through the fertile farming region of the Fraser Valley to arrive in the Pacific port of Vancouver late afternoon. (Breakfast & lunch is included today)



INCLUDED

Package Includes:

- 1 night accommodation in Kamloops
- 2 nights accommodation in Banff
- 2 nights accommodation in Jasper
- 1 night accommodation in Kamloops
- Rocky Mountaineer Train between Vancouver and Banff
- Rocky Mountaineer Train between Jasper and Vancouver
- Transfer between hotel & rail station in Banff & Jasper
- Banff | Freedom of Choice Choose 1 of 4 Excursions
- Banff Gondola
- Lake Minnewanka Cruise
- River Explorer Canoe Tour
- Bow River Horseback Adventure
- Ice Explorer ride onto Athabasca Glacier + Glacier Skywalk

CANADA BY DESIGN

Start planning your vacation in Canada by contacting our Canada specialists

- Jasper | Freedom of Choice Choose 1 of 3 Excursions
- Maligne Lake Cruise | Operating season is weather dependent
- Jasper River Float
- Jasper Nature Walk
- Meals as per itinerary- Meals as per itinerary

Hotel Information | Moderate Grade

- Rocky Mountaineer Train | SilverLeaf Service
- Kamloops Moderate Hotel | Provided by Rocky Mountaineer
- Jasper Moderate Hotel | Standard Room
- Lake Louise Fairmont Chateau Lake Louise | Fairmont Room
- Banff Elk+Avenue Hotel | Standard Room

Hotel Information | Superior Grade

- Rocky Mountaineer Train | SilverLeaf Service
- Kamloops Moderate Hotel | Provided by Rocky Mountaineer
- Jasper Forest Park Hotel | Woodland Balcony / Alpine Standard
- Lake Louise Fairmont Chateau Lake Louise | Fairmont Room
- Banff Banff Caribou Lodge | Superior Room

Hotel Information | Deluxe Grade

- Rocky Mountaineer Train | GoldLeaf Service
- Kamloops Moderate Hotel | Provided by Rocky Mountaineer
- Jasper Fairmont Jasper Park Lodge | Deluxe Room
- Lake Louise Fairmont Chateau Lake Louise | Deluxe Mt Temple Room
- Banff Fairmont Banff Springs Hotel | Deluxe Room

Hotel & Rail Information | Deluxe Plus Grade

- Rocky Mountaineer Train | GoldLeaf Service
- Kamloops Moderate Hotel | Provided by Rocky Mountaineer
- Jasper Fairmont Jasper Park Lodge | Premier Deluxe Room
- Lake Louise Fairmont Chateau Lake Louise | Deluxe Mt Temple Room
- Banff Fairmont Banff Springs Hotel | Deluxe Mountainview Room

Not included:

- Rental Car
- Road Tolls

DATES & PRICING

Departs from Vancouver: Monday, Friday

(Tour Code: SD26) Not Operating: Jun 8, 12, 22, 26; Jul 6, 10

DATE	DOUBLE	SINGLE	TRIPLE	CHILD
Moderate Grade with Rocky Mountaineer SilverLeaf Service				
01 May 26 - 08 May 26				
11 May 26 - 31 Aug 26	\$9,246	\$10,697	\$8,843	\$7,613
04 Sep 26 - 28 Sep 26	\$10,110	\$12,320	\$9,453	\$7,716
02 Oct 26 - 05 Oct 26	\$10,549	\$12,760	\$9,892	\$8,156
Rocky Mountaineer Upgrade available to GoldLeaf Between Vancouver &	\$9,555	\$11,366	\$9,032	\$7,561
Banff	_	_	_	_
May	\$990	\$990	\$990	\$990
Jun - Aug	\$1,127	\$1,127	\$1,127	\$1,127
Sept	\$1,053	\$1,053	\$1,053	\$1,053
Oct	\$980	\$980	\$980	\$980
Rocky Mountaineer Upgrade available to GoldLeaf Between Jasper &	- (************************************	-	- ************************************	-
Vancouver	\$990	\$990	\$990	\$990
May	\$1,127	\$1,127	\$1,127	\$1,127
Jun - Aug	\$1,053	\$1,053	\$1,053	\$1,053
Sept	\$980	\$980	\$980	\$980
Oct				
Superior Grade with Rocky Mountaineer SilverLeaf Service				
01 May 26 - 08 May 26				
11 May 26 - 31 Aug 26	\$9,156	\$10,516	\$8,783	\$7,613
04 Sep 26 - 28 Sep 26	\$10,312	\$12,725	\$9,588	\$7,716
02 Oct 26 - 05 Oct 26	\$10,752	\$13,165	\$10,027	\$8,156
Rocky Mountaineer Upgrade available to GoldLeaf Between Vancouver &	\$9,707	\$11,669	\$9,133	\$7,561
Banff	_	_	_	_
May	\$990	\$990	\$990	\$990
Jun - Aug	\$1,127	\$1,127	\$1,127	\$1,127
Sept	\$1,053	\$1,053	\$1,053	\$1,053
Oct	\$980	\$980	\$980	\$980
		. 3		
Rocky Mountaineer Upgrade available to GoldLeaf Between Jasper &	- \$000	- \$000	- \$000	- \$000
Vancouver	\$990 \$1127	\$990	\$990 \$1.137	\$990
May	\$1,127	\$1,127	\$1,127	\$1,127
Jun - Aug	\$1,053	\$1,053	\$1,053	\$1,053
Sept	\$980	\$980	\$980	\$980
Oct				
Deluxe Grade with Rocky Mountaineer GoldLeaf Service				
01 May 26 - 08 May 26	\$13,010	\$15,787	\$12,227	\$10,05
11 May 26 - 31 Aug 26	\$14,793	\$18,913	\$13,562	\$10,48
04 Sep 26 - 28 Sep 26	\$15,051	\$19,172	\$13,821	\$10,74

CANADA BY DESIGN

Deluxe Plus Grade with Rocky Mountaineer GoldLeaf Service

Start planning your vacation in Canada by contacting our Canada specialists

CLASSIC ROCKY MOUNTAINEER RAIL & ROAD TRIP

DATE	DOUBLE	SINGLE	TRIPLE	CHILD
01 May 26 - 08 May 26	\$13,269	\$16,305	\$12,400	\$10,050
11 May 26 - 31 Aug 26	\$15,000	\$19,327	\$13,700	\$10,489
04 Sep 26 - 28 Sep 26	\$15,258	\$19,586	\$13,959	\$10,748
02 Oct 26 - 05 Oct 26	\$14,483	\$18,810	\$13,183	\$9,972